

Application for a Permit to Use Surface Water

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any requested information does not apply to your application, insert "n/a." Please read and refer to the instructions when completing your application. A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

A. Applicants			
Applicant:		Last	
Mailing Address:			
City	State		Zip
Phone:			
Home	Work		Other
*Fax:	*Email Address:		
B. Organizations			
Corporations, associations, firms, partnersh	ips, joint stock companies, coop	peratives, public and m	unicipal corporations)
Name of Organization: Oregon Train	il Council - BSA		
Name and Title of Person Applying: $\overline{ ext{Mi}}$	ike Quirk		
Mailing Address or Organization: 2525	5 Martin Luther King	g Jr. Blvd.	
Eugene	OR	97401	
City	State		Zip
Phone: 541-485-4433			
Day		Evening	RECEIVED
*Fax:	*Email Address:		FEB 1 6 2010
*Optional			WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, GREGON
App. No. &75%)	For Department Use Permit No.	Date	

2. SOURCE AND PROPERTYOWNERSHIP

A. The Proposed Source of Water

Provide the commonly used name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name of the stream or lake it flows into. If unnamed, say so:

Source 1: Siltcoos Lake	Tributary to: Siltcoos River
Source 2:	Tributary to:
Source 3:	Tributary to:
Source 4:	Tributary to:
•	athorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attac
a copy of the document or list the document number	er (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or decree name).
B. Applications to Use Stored Water Complete this section if any source listed in item 2	
	A above is stored water.

If *all* sources listed in item 2A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more information.

By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following:

- A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this application.
- A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir to you.

RECEIVED

FEB 16 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Surface Water/2

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water?
Yes (Please check appropriate box below then skip to section 3 'Water Use')
▼ There are no encumbrances
This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances (please provide a copy of the recorded deed(s))
No (Please check the appropriate box below)
☐ I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
☐ I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigated and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).
You must provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.
List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners.
3. WATER USE
Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use" definitions, how to express how much water you need and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some uses as they require specific information for that type of use.

A. Type(s) of Use(s)

C. Property Ownership

See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.

- If your proposed use is domestic, indicate the number of households to be supplied with water: 100
- If your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form I
- If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R
- If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
- If your proposed use is commercial/industrial, attach Form Q

RECEIVED

FEB 16 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Surface Water/3

B. Amount of Water

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af):

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet)

Source	Type of use	Amo	ount of the original of
Siltcoos Lake	Group Domestic	.10 • cfs	gpm caf
		C cfs	C gpm C af
		Ccfs	C gpm C af
		C cfs	C gpm C af
C. Period of Use			
ndicate the time of year	ar you propose to use the water: \underline{Y}	ear-Round	
or seasonal uses like	irrigation give dates when water us	se would begin and end, e.g.	. March 1-October 3
f you will be applying	water to land, indicate the total	In Immigration	
umber of acres where	g water to land, indicate the total water will be applied or used:	NO IITIgation	
his number should be	consistent with your application m	пар.)	
	4. WATER MANA	GEMENT	
. Diversion			
/hat method will you	use to divert water from the source?	?	
➤ Pump (give ho	orsepower and pump type): 1 HF)	
_	ve dimensions):		
_	describe):		
	describe)		
. Monitoring			
How will you monitor ; uty) and you are not w	your diversion to be sure you are water?	vithin the limits of your wat	er right (allowed rate
☐ Weir	Meter	☐ Peri	odic Sampling
Other means (descri	ribe):		
			REC
			TIE C

FEB 1 6 2010

How will you transport water to your place of use? Ditch or canal (give average width and depth): Is the ditch or canal to be lined? C Yes C No ➤ Pipe (give diameter and total length): Diameter 3" Mainline & 1" Supply Lines Length See Application Map other, describe: D. Application/Distribution Method What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use? Water is piped to various camp facilities, including ranger residence, office, lodges, dining hall, cabins, shower house, chapel and seventeen camp sites, for domestic use. Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply): ☐ Flood High pressure sprinkler Low pressure sprinkler ☐ Drip Center pivot system Water Cannons ☐ Wheel Lines ☐ Hand Lines ☐ Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows other, describe: Distribution method □ Direct pipe from source In-line storage (tank or pond) Open Canal E. Conservation What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application method? Have you considered other methods to transport, apply, distribute or use water? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you need additional space, attach a separate sheet. Fully piped/enclosed system with 3 - 2200 gallon water storage tanks. System will be inspected regularly for leaks. Domestic use in Camp Baker - no irrigation.

RECEIVED

FEB 16 2010

C. Transport

5. RESOURCE PROTECTION

A. Protection Practices

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires, careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to protect water resources.

Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life. Describe planned actions:
ODFW approved fish screening on pump intake.
Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas. Describe planned actions:
None planned.
Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life. Describe:
None planned.
Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products. Describe:
Will employ best management practices to prevent erosion and any run-off.
Other:

FEB 16 2010

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE

Indicate the anticipated dates that the following construction tasks should begin. If construction has already

begun, or is completed, please indicate that date.	
Proposed date construction will begin: Existing System	
Proposed date construction will be completed: Existing System	
Proposed date beneficial water use will begin: Existing System	
Is this project fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act? dollars) (Yes No	(Federal stimulus
7. REMARKS	
If you would like to clarify any information you have provided in the application, please de reference the specific application question you are addressing.	o so here and
Group domestic use for up to 400 campers and staff in various facilities at Camp A	Alton F. Baker.

8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed points of diversion and place of use. The map must provide tax lot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed map specifications.

RECEIVED

FEB 16 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, CREGON

9. SIGNATURE

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet.
- I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
- If I get a permit, I must not waste water.
- If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be canceled.
- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.
- Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders to get water to which they are entitled.

I swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

212-10

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

- Answered each question completely.
- Attached a legible map which includes township, range, section, quarter/quarter and tax lot number.
- Included a Land Use Information Form or receipt stub signed by a local official.
- Included the legal description of all the property involved with this application. You may supply a copy of the deed, land sales contract, or title insurance policy, to meet this requirement.
- Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. The Department's fee schedule can be found at www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

WRD on the web:

www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

FEB 16 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON



Oregon Water Resources Department Land Use Information Form

1) V 2) T r a b c	the application mode of the application mode of the plate of the use of the use is located as a second of the use is located of the	diverted, co n is for a wardification, ace of use is o structural water is for is ocated in an	onveyed, and/onter right trans and all of the sproposed for changes; irrigation; and	ofer, allocation of following apply change; trict or exclusiv	federal lands; <u>OR</u> of conserved water, excha	nge, permit a	mendment, or g	ground water	
			First		lvd		Last		
Mailing A		23 IVIAIT		King Jr. Bl		ytime Phone	_{::} 541-485	-4433	
used or deve	de the follow	ing infornicants for i	municipal us		e water will be diverted uses within irrigation				
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
198	12W	26	20	101		☐ Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
198	12W	26	30	100		Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
						☐ Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
						Diverted	Conveyed	☐ Used	
List all coun		s where w	ater is propo	osed to be dive	erted, conveyed, and/or	used or dev	eloped:	RE	CEIVED
Eurio G	, and							FEB	1 6 2010
Permit t Limited Source of wa Estimated qu	ication to be to Use or Store Water Use Liter: Rantity of wa	e filed with e Water icense eservoir/Po	the Water F Water Alloca	Resources Dep Right Transfer tion of Conserv round Water	☐ Permit A ed Water ☐ Exchange ☐ Surface Water (na ☐ cubic feet per second	ge of Water ame) Siltco	or Ground Wate	VATER RES SALEN er Registration	SOURCES DEPT I, OREGON on Modification
Intended use		☐ Irriga ☐ Muni		Commercial Quasi-Municip	Industrial oal Instream	Dome Other	estic for 100	household	d(s)
Briefly descr									
Group d	omestic u	ise at C	amp Bak	er for up to	400 scouts and s	staff in va	rious cam	p facilitie	s.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department. See bottom of next page. \rightarrow

FROM:

RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan		
Policies & Ordinance Section References	Les	-Use Approval:
	Obtained Doubled	Deing Persond
	Consist Consist	Daing Passed Not Being Passed
•	[] Obsided	☐ Being Personi ☐ Not Being Personi
	Cienized Desired	☐ Boing Passed ☐ Not Being Passed
	Chesiant	Deing Pursued
or on a separate abset. BAKER ON AAF 19-4 ICH THIS IFFICE A	1-26.2 MS NO	#10) IS WIT LAND USE
	cial land-use concerns or make renom or on a separate aheet. AKER ON AMP 19-4 ICH THIS IFFICE M	Desired Obtained Obtained

or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

62025

FVND BVFE CONTRVEX

RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of January, 1962, by and between HARLAN H. HARRIS, also known as H. H. Harris, and SARA L. HARRIS, his wife, hereinafter referred to as "Sellers", and OREGON TRAIL COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, a corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Enyer";

WITNES-BETHY.

That in consideration of the stipulations havein contained, and the payments to be made as hereinafter specified, the Sellers hereby agree to sell, and the Buyer hereby agrees to purchase the following described real property, situate in the County of Lame, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the meander line of Tailtocca Lake in Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian in Lame County, Oregon; said point being 5.00 chains South 27° West; 4.00 chains South 63° West; 3.00 chains South 18° West; 10 chains South 42° East and 7.84 chains South 17° East from an iron pipe at the meander corner on the West side of Lot #2 of said Section 35 in said Township and Range; thence Bast 6.389 chains; thence South 2.175 chains; thence Hast 1.705 chains; thence South 13° 55! West 3.970 chains; thence North 82° West 3.064 chains; thence North 44° West 5.00 chains; thence North 17° West 2.16 chains to the place of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon;

Also release of right of way across property of the Buyer, recorded in Volume 76, page 29, Lane County Oregon Deed Records;

for the sum of TWELVE THOUSAND and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$12,000.00), of which \$10,000.00 is expressed to be consideration for the real property hardnahove described, and \$2,000.00 is expressed to be consideration for the release of right of way hereinabove described, on account of which purchase price \$3,500.00 has heretofore been paid as earnest money, and \$4,000.00 is paid upon the execution of this agreement, receipt of which sums is hereby seknowledged, and the remainder of said purchase price, to-wit, \$4,500.00, to be paid at Lane County Escrew Service, Inc., 978 cak Street, Eugene, Oregon, on

4.50

Return To By Scout of Canil
So w. 1/ Ex and Spencer

LAWYERS

11 WILLAWIERS

11 WILLAWIERS

11 WILLAWIERS

11 WILLAWIERS

OLGA FREEMAN, County Clerk

ÉRecords.

than I take

Deputy.

State of Oregon,
County of Lane—ss.

I, Olga Freeman, of Conficio Recorder of Constant County, do hereby instrument was received.

1962 MAR 9

County, do hereby certify that the with County, do hereby certify that the with rument was received for record at

RECEIVE FEB 1 9 2010 WATER RESULT SALEM, OREGUN

Sellers' rights hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by Sellers of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands the day and year first hereinabove written.

Harlan HATTES

GELLERS

OREGON TRAIL COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, a corporation

BUYER

BUYER

STATE OF OREGON:

County of Lane.

. . . .

On this day of February, 1962, before me appeared JACK E. DANBY, to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he, the said Jack E. Danby, is the President of OREGON TRAIL COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, within named corporation, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and Jack E. Danby acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year last above written.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires:

11-4-65

9-87581

RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON that Buyer will promptly pay all public or private liess which may hereafter be lawfully imposed upon said premises before the same or any part thereof become past due.

It is agreed that there are no improvements upon the real property being sold by this contract.

It is agreed that in the event Buyer should fail to pay the taxes levied on the property before the same become delinquent, or to pay all liens before the same become past due, Sellers shall have the right to pay such taxes or liens, and the sums so paid will, at the option of Sellers, become payable by the Buyer on demand, or Sellers may add the same to the principal due hereunder.

Buyer hereby promises, covenants and agrees that it will make the payments as above specified, punctually at the times herein provided, and will well and truly perform all the promises and agreements required by this contract, by it to be performed.

It is understood and agreed that in case Buyer shall fail to make the payment aforesaid, or shall fail to keep any other term or condition of this agreement, time of payment and strict performance being declared to be of the essence of this agreement, within ten days of the receipt of written notice of such delinquency, then the Sellers shall have the right to declare this contract null and void, and of no further effect, and to retain all payments made hereunder as rent, or to foreslose this contract by strict foreslosure or to pursue any other remedy afforded Sellers at law or in equity for the foreslosure of this contract, or the collection of the unpaid balance thereof.

FEB 1 9 2010
ATER RESOURCES DEP

In ease suit or action is instituted to foreologe thin contract or to enforce any of the provisions thereof, the Duyer agrees to pay such sum as the Court may adjudge reasonable for attorney's fees in said suit or action.

Buyer hereby agrees that fallure of Sellers at any time to require

or before July I, 1963, together with interest on such sum at the rate of 3% per annum from the date of this contract.

Buyer shall be entitled to possession of the property on the date of this contract, and real property taxes shall be proveted between the parties as of the date of this contract.

It is understood and agreed that an executed copy of this contract, together with a Warranty Deed executed by Sellers in favor of Buyer, conveying said property above described to Buyer, in fee simple and free and clear of all engumbrances except right, title and interest of the State of Oregon, arising by reason of any claim that any portion of the said property lies within the meanwered bed of Tailtooos Lake, and a purchaser's policy of title insurance issued by a reputable company, showing title to be in Saliera, free and olear of all encumbrances except the esception above set forth, to-Esther with a release of the easenent above referred to, shall be placed in escrow at Lane County Escrow Service, Inc., 278 Oak Street, Eugene, Oregon, with instructions to said estrow agent to deliver said documents to Buyer when it has fully performed this contract. Out of the last payment made on this contract, said secrey agent is authorised and instructed to deduct an amount sufficient to purchase inversal revenue stamps, based upon a consideration of 610,000.50. and to affix said stamps to the said dood, and an amount sufficient to purchase internal revenue stamps haved upon the consideration of \$2,000.00, and to affix sold stamps to said release of right of way.

it is agreed that the escrew entry fee shall be divided equally between the parties hereto, and that Enyer will, upon making each payment be the escrew agent, pay in addition to such payment, enswhalf of the collection fee for such payment, the other half to be deducted from the payment after it is credited upon the contract.

Buyer covenants that it will pay all taxes which may be levied or assessed against said property, subsequent to the date hereof, and

Herb Mosgar

From:

no-reply@co.douglas.or.us

Sent:

Friday, February 19, 2010 10:05 AM

To:

Herb Mosgar

Subject:

Scanned image from im4511 Natural Resources

Attachments:

im4511_20100219_100455.pdf



im4511_20100219_ 100455.pdf (26...

DEVICE NAME: Natural Resources im-4511

DEVICE MODEL: im4511

LOCATION:

FILE FORMAT: PDF MMR(G4)
RESOLUTION: 200dpi x 200dpi

Attached file is scanned image in PDF format. This file can be read by Adobe Acrobat Reader. The reader can be downloaded from the following URL:

http://www.adobe.com/

RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON